505823142 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5869972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG IL AHN	12/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINITT HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	(GURO-DONG), 12TH FLOOR, DAERYUNG POST TOWER 3 CHA 27, DIGITAL-RO 34-GIL, GURO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08378	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16714141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-237-2000

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

Nicole.Turner@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP
Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE, 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN3-1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KONGSIK KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Kongsik Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Infinitt_Assignment_IN3-1003#page1.tif source=Infinitt_Assignment_IN3-1003#page2.tif

PATENT 505823142 REEL: 051296 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention

MEDICAL IMAGE DIAGNOSIS ASSISTANT APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING EVALUATION SCORES FOR PLURALITY OF MEDICAL IMAGE DIAGNOSIS ALGORITHMS

The undersigned or each of the undersigned ("Assignor") is an inventor, an applicant, and/or an owner of:

- [] The application attached hereto.
- [X] United States Application No. 16/714,141 filed on December 13, 2019.
- [] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached.

The following party of each of the following party ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

Name(s) of Assignee(s)	Address
INFINITT HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.	(Guro-dong), 12 th Floor, Daeryung Post Tower 3 cha 27, Digital-ro 34-gil, Guro-gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 08378

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained

PATENT REEL: 051296 FRAME: 0020

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

	The state of the s	
AHN, Chung II		December 4, 2011
į.		1